
2023 Villanova University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-37   Conf: 7-13   Home: 6-16   Away: 8-18   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (396), Opp (416)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (6), O'Reilly (3), Grober (1), Larsen (1), Reiner (1), Opp (2)   
Picked Off: Valdez (2), Whooley (2), Hansen (1), Mutz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Reiner (6), Valdez (6), Whooley (5), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Rivera 4, Maher 2, Camp 1, DeGaetano 1,
Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (199-254), Whooley (47-60), Reiner (26-34), Valdez (26-30), Udell (16-17), DeGaetano (13-19), Turzai
(10-14), Camp (9-9), Rivera (9-15), Fusco (8-9), Vanderslice (7-11), Matta (6-7), Moore (6-6), Montfort (5-6), Siegenthaler (4-5), Dziados
(2-6), Maher (2-2), Hansen (1-1), Povey (1-1), Whooley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Larsen, Craig .311 50-50 212 33 66 14 3 5 44 101 .476 17 0 26 9 .361 1 1 1-1 70 114 5 .974
36 O'Reilly, Jack .303 51-50 195 40 59 13 1 8 25 98 .503 25 11 38 3 .409 1 0 7-7 345 39 4 .990
11 Whooley, John .265 40-37 132 20 35 8 2 1 22 50 .379 23 1 22 2 .376 1 0 1-2 162 20 4 .978
1 Hansen, AJ .243 48-47 173 33 42 7 2 6 16 71 .410 32 4 56 0 .373 0 3 6-9 114 4 2 .983
30 Grober, Steve .212 50-49 179 17 38 12 0 2 24 56 .313 18 5 39 2 .299 2 2 1-1 42 84 6 .955
3 Cooke, Paul .211 42-40 123 22 26 4 0 1 12 33 .268 19 5 39 2 .338 1 3 5-7 88 2 7 .928
13 Whooley, Michael .303 38-31 119 16 36 3 1 1 16 44 .370 11 1 38 1 .364 1 2 0-1 59 61 5 .960
2 Hassert, Cameron .292 18-18 65 15 19 0 1 6 17 39 .600 13 2 18 0 .425 0 0 0-1 30 33 1 .984
26 Maher, Cabot .286 20-1 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
24 Valdez, Josue .231 22-19 65 10 15 2 0 2 9 23 .354 10 0 27 0 .329 1 0 1-1 100 6 1 .991
18 Solari, Shane .221 34-30 104 6 23 4 0 0 7 27 .260 14 4 31 3 .331 2 4 3-5 66 1 2 .971
25 Giombetti, Peter .220 15-12 41 5 9 0 0 0 6 9 .220 6 4 19 2 .365 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
35 Biggio, August .205 14-13 44 5 9 2 0 0 2 11 .250 8 4 10 2 .362 2 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
22 Quintano, Collin .164 21-18 61 9 10 4 0 4 8 26 .426 4 0 34 2 .215 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
4 Reiner, Will .157 25-19 70 11 11 2 0 1 6 16 .229 14 4 20 0 .326 1 0 1-1 139 17 2 .987
8 Mutz, Luke .143 14-12 42 5 6 0 0 2 8 12 .286 5 1 13 0 .245 1 0 1-1 9 5 2 .875
21 Bollin, Jake .133 7-3 15 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .333 0 0 4 0 .133 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
14 Hale, Connor .111 9-1 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 7 0 .200 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
29 Barry, Aidan .083 18-9 36 5 3 2 0 0 4 5 .139 10 0 11 0 .283 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
Totals .243 51-51 1692 255 412 78 10 40 227 630 .372 230 46 455 28 .347 15 15 30-40 1299 441 51 .972
Opponents .295 51-51 1669 409 492 90 25 50 375 782 .469 305 81 392 25 .417 49 23 100-129 1340 447 54 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Hale, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
28 Turzai, Stephen 5.06 1-1 29 0 0 0-0 1 42.2 51 30 24 22 42 8 1 7 .305 6 5 0 5 1
19 Rivera, Devin 5.84 2-7 14 14 0 0-0 0 74.0 79 56 48 25 45 17 4 7 .286 4 10 1 12 3
13 Whooley, Michael 6.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 4 5 1 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
23 Udell, Cade 6.47 1-6 20 6 0 0-0 1 32.0 19 27 23 46 47 4 1 1 .174 10 7 1 3 2
47 Fusco, Sal 7.06 3-5 18 7 0 0-0 3 43.1 45 38 34 40 53 9 1 8 .274 6 6 0 3 3
48 Dziados, Luke 7.16 1-3 13 3 0 0-0 0 27.2 40 24 22 18 24 3 3 0 .342 6 2 1 3 0
17 Montfort, Patrick 7.20 2-2 20 1 0 0-0 1 25.0 31 23 20 17 32 7 0 0 .323 10 10 0 3 3
32 DeGaetano, Chic 7.21 2-4 20 6 0 0-0 0 48.2 56 43 39 27 48 6 1 8 .299 3 9 0 5 1
20 Camp, Zach 7.44 1-0 34 0 0 0-0 1 42.1 50 37 35 18 30 12 3 3 .301 3 5 0 1 6
5 Vanderslice, Cole 7.84 1-2 15 4 0 0-0 0 20.2 25 22 18 16 11 5 2 2 .301 4 2 1 0 0
43 Moore, Graham 9.77 0-0 13 4 0 0-0 0 15.2 18 17 17 17 16 4 0 2 .295 3 2 1 1 0
26 Maher, Cabot 10.61 0-3 19 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 16 24 22 22 13 3 0 3 .246 3 9 0 4 3
6 Povey, Jack 11.12 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 7 7 2 7 0 1 3 .333 2 1 0 1 0
15 Matta, Luke 12.33 0-0 14 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 18 24 21 18 6 2 4 3 .321 7 5 1 6 1
33 Siegenthaler, Brandon 12.64 0-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 15.2 26 22 22 7 12 8 4 0 .361 1 1 0 0 0
1 Hansen, AJ 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 1 0 1 0
10 LaBuda, Marcus 59.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 11 11 4 1 1 0 1 .556 1 5 0 1 0
Totals 7.63 14-37 252 51 0 0 7 433.0 492 409 367 305 392 90 25 50 .295 69 81 6 49 23
Opponents 4.29 37-14 212 51 1 5 14 446.2 412 255 213 230 455 78 10 40 .243 40 46 3 15 15



2023 Villanova University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Barry, Aidan 20 19 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Biggio, August 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 DeGaetano, Chic 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 13 6 .684 0 0
22 Quintano, Collin 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Camp, Zach 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hale, Connor 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Montfort, Patrick 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
21 Bollin, Jake 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Matta, Luke 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
28 Turzai, Stephen 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
33 Siegenthaler, Brandon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
43 Moore, Graham 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
6 Povey, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Valdez, Josue 107 100 6 1 .991 0 26 4 .867 6 0
36 O'Reilly, Jack 388 345 39 4 .990 27 0 0 — 0 0
4 Reiner, Will 158 139 17 2 .987 1 26 8 .765 6 0
2 Hassert, Cameron 64 30 33 1 .984 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hansen, AJ 120 114 4 2 .983 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Whooley, John 186 162 20 4 .978 1 47 13 .783 5 0
16 Larsen, Craig 189 70 114 5 .974 25 0 0 — 0 0
18 Solari, Shane 69 66 1 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Whooley, Michael 125 59 61 5 .960 7 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Grober, Steve 132 42 84 6 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cooke, Paul 97 88 2 7 .928 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rivera, Devin 18 4 12 2 .889 0 9 6 .600 0 0
8 Mutz, Luke 16 9 5 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Maher, Cabot 7 1 5 1 .857 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Vanderslice, Cole 7 2 4 1 .857 1 7 4 .636 0 0
48 Dziados, Luke 11 3 6 2 .818 1 2 4 .333 0 0
47 Fusco, Sal 7 3 2 2 .714 1 8 1 .889 0 0
23 Udell, Cade 6 2 2 2 .667 0 16 1 .941 0 0
25 Giombetti, Peter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 LaBuda, Marcus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1791 1299 441 51 .972 78 199 55 .783 17 0
Opponents 1841 1340 447 54 .971 103 60 19 .759 9 0


